DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=6

2022-982408 03/14/2022 09:28 AM

WILSON TITLE SERVICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1319-15-000-015

1319-15-000-020

1319-22-000-021

1319-15-000-022

1319-15-000-023

1319-15-000-029

1319-15-000-030

1319-15-000-031

1319-15-000-032

R.P.T.T.:

Recording Requested By:

After Recording Mail To:

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To: Holiday Inn Club Vacations Incorporated 9271 S. John Young Pkwy. Orlando, Florida 32819

## AFFIDAVIT OF SURVIVING TRUSTEE

The undersigned, Kathleen H Liebhardt, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and states the following as required by NRS 111.365:

- 1. That William C Liebhardt having become deceased on May 5, 2020 pursuant to the attached certified copy Certificate of Death, is the same person William C Liebhardt named as one of the parties in that certain David Walley's Resort Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed dated May 4, 2001 by Walley's Partners Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership, to William C Liebhardt and Kathleen H Liebhardt, Co-trustees of that Revocable Living Trust Agreement dated June 23, 1998 as community property with right of survivorship, recorded on October 08, 2001, as Recorded Document No. 2001-524510 of Official Records of the Douglas County Recorder's Office, Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- 2. The real property subject hereof is situated in the Douglas of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The real property more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part (the "Property").

MORE commonly known as: 2001 Foothill Road, Genoa, Nevada 89411

That the undersigned affiant, Kathleen H Liebhardt, is the successor trustee of the named decedent.

Contract # M6673676

OL LV Death of Trustee



I, <u>Kathleen H Liebhardt</u> , hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains persona information (social security number, driver's license numbers or identification card number) of a persona serequired by a specific law, public program or grant that requires the inclusion of the persona information. The Nevada Revised Statute (NRS), public program or grant referenced is (NRS) 40.525.
DATED this 29th day of July ,20 21,  Kathecen H. Brebharst
Kathleen H Liebhardt  Signature  Printed Name: Kathleen H Liebhardt
STATE OF <u>California</u> ) SS COUNTY OF <u>Yolo</u>
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me thisday of, 20 by <u>Kathleen H Liebhardt</u> .
Notary Public Signature Notary Public Printed Name:  My Commission Expires:  Stamp/Seal

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	(
State of California County of Yolo	١
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>28th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 20 21, by <u>Kathleen</u> H. Liebhardt	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.	Manager Street
LEAH A. O'NEAL Notary Public - California Yolo County Commission # 2316900 My Comm. Expires Dec 23, 2023	
(Seal) Signature Leah A. O'neal	9

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The Time Shares estates set forth in **Exhibit "A-1"** attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, as said term "Time Share" is defined in that certain Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated September 24, 2014 and filed and recorded as Document Number 0849819 in Book 0914, Page 4388 in the Official Records of Douglas County, as corrected by the recording of the Corrected Sixth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's dated November 2, 2018, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada as Document Number 2018-921717, and all exhibits, amendments, and annexations thereto (collectively the "**Declaration**"), which Time Share consists of an undivided interest as a tenant in common in and to those certain parcels of real property as set forth below:

#### Aurora Phase

An undivided 1/1,071<sup>st</sup>, or 1/2,142<sup>nd</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel II) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-22-000-021

#### **Bodie Phase**

An undivided 1/1,989<sup>th</sup> or 1/3,978<sup>th</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel I) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-015

#### Canyon Phase

An undivided 1/1,224<sup>th</sup> or 1/2,448<sup>th</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel III) to the Declaration.

APN: 1319-15-000-020

### Dillon Phase

An undivided 1/1,224<sup>th</sup>,1/2,448<sup>th</sup>, 1/204<sup>th</sup>, or 1/408<sup>th</sup> interest in and to all that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada more fully described on Exhibit A (Parcel IV) to the Declaration, which such undivided interest is indicated in that certain grant, bargain, and sale deed to Grantor, as grantee, filed and recorded as N/A

APN: 1319-15-000-022 APN: 1319-15-000-031

APN: 1319-15-000-032

APN: 1319-15-000-023 APN: 1319-15-000-029

APN: 1319-15-000-030

Exhibit "A-1"

Phase	Frequency	Unit Type	Inventory Control Number
BODIE	ANNUAL	2-BEDROOM	17-027-10-01 AKA 36022027100



# COUNTY OF YOLO WOODLAND, CALIFORNIA 95695

	3052020099862	CERTIF	ICATE OF DEATH STATE OF CALLFORNA NO ERASURES WAITEOUTS OF ALTERATIONS VS-1146FEV 3:06)		57000436			
-	STATE FILE NUMBER  1. NAME OF DECEDENT, FIRST (Green)  WILLIAM	2. MIDDLE CHARLES		LOGAL RESIS HARDT	TRATION NUMBER			
DATA	AXA, AUSO KNOWN AS HIROLIDE füll AXA (FIRST, MIDDLE	1.44 4.11 4.11	4, DATE OF BIRTH mint develop	S. AGE YOU SE UNDER DATE YEAR	FUNDER 24 MOURS 6, SEX			
SONAL	9. BIRTH STATE/FOREIGN COUNTRY 10. SOCIAL	SECURITY NUMBER 11, EVER IN U.S	02/16/1936 . ARMED FORCES?   12. MARITALISTATUS:S	ROP (at Time of Death) 7. DATE OF DEAT	H remoderacyy 8, HOUR (24 neurs)			
DECEDENT'S PERSONAL	MINNESOTA  13. BOUGATION - Highest Level Degree 144.15, WAS DECEDEN	-3623 YES [	X NG UNK MARRIED  WO'NSmeet on back 16. DECEDENT'S PAGE	05/05/20 E~ Up to \$ races may be listed, see~				
ECEDEN	PROFESSIONAL VES  17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of line. D	O NOT HSE BETIGEO 18 KIN	NO WHITE	state mad where cope amointment a	gency, essy. [ 19, YEARS IN OCCUPATION			
	RESEARCH ADMINISTRATOR	R UNI	VERSITY		36			
USUAL	20. DECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or local 1871 IMPERIAL AVENUE							
	DAVIS	YOLO YOLO	95616	33 CALIF	ORNIA			
INFOR-	TO SEE THE SECOND STATE OF							
7	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SRDP:4FIRST KATHLEEN	29. MICOLE H.	30. LAST BIRTAT BYRNES	VAM(E)				
SPOUSE/SRDP AND PARENT INFORMATION	31. NAME OF FATHER PARENT-FIRST DWIGHT	52. MIDOLE E.	33.1457 LIEBHAR	DT	34. BIRTH STATE			
	35, NAME OF MOTHER/PARENT-FIRST	36, MIDDLE	37, LAST (BIRTH )		38. BIRTH STATE WISCONSIN			
	35. DISPOSITION DATE: mm/dd/ccyy 46. PLAQE OF F.	WAL DISPOSITION RESIDENCE	OF KATHLEEN LIEBH	ARDT	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
FUNERAL DIRECTOR/ LOCAL REGISTRAR	41. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S)	2 1 1 1 1	E OF EMBALMER	/ / /	43. LICENSE NUMBER			
	CR/RES  44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT SMITH FUNERAL HOME	45. LICENSE N	EMBALMED NUMBER   46. SIGNATURE OF LOCAL REGIS	F*4.	47. DATE imm/dd/dd/yy			
	101 PLACE OF DEATH	FD992	▶ RONALD CHAP	ONE 103, IF OTHER THAN HO	SPITAL, SPECIFY ONE			
PLACE OF DEATH		Y ADDRESS OR LOCATION WHERE FOUND	IP ER OF (Street and number, or location)	100. CITY	umsiuto Mems L Calls			
	197, CAUSE OF DEATH Foliat the crain to	IPERIAL AVENUE	that proutly caused death, DC NOT enter term	DAV	(Bullinger) 108, DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER)			
-	immediate cause (immediate cause) immediate (immediate cause) imme		withholding the eticlogy, COINTT ABEREVIATE.	One Selection (AT)  MOS				
	In death) Seduentially, list	JTUS 2	iila aa.	(et) YRS	102. BIOPSY PERFORMED? YES X NO			
DEATH	conditions if any leading to cause on Line A. Enter UNDERLYING			(cr)	110. AUTOPSY PERFORMEDY YES X 140			
AUSE OF	CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the events (C) resulting in death) LAST			וען	111, USED IN DETER WRANG CAUSE?			
8	112 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING CORONARY ARTERY DISEAS	TO DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE UP	NDERLYING CAUSE GIVEN IN 107 RT FAILURE, DEMENT	A-NON SPECIFIED				
	MYOCARDIAL INFARCTION 113, WAS OFERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION NO	N IN ITEM 167 OF 1127 it jes, list type of o	peration and date)	2	113A IF FEMALE, PREGNANT IN LAST YEAR?			
S N		CURRED 115, SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF	CERTIFIER	V	E NUMBER 117. DATE mm/dd/ccyy			
PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATION	Decedent Attended Since Decedent Last Scen (A) mm/dd/cdyy (B) mm/dd/ddyy	. INTENDICAMENTAL	JE M.D. IAN'S NAME MAILING ACCIDENS ZIP CODE	A837 HONG-WEN XUE M	79   05/07/2020 .D.			
- E	12/27/2017 05/04/2020 119.1/CERTIEV THAT IS NO CRINION DEATH OCCURRED AT THE	1955 COWELL B	LVD, DAVIS, CA 95618 USES STATED. 120. HUJURED		DATE mm/gg/ccyy 122, HOUR (24 Hours)			
È	MANNER OF DEATH Natural According	rients de Suca Pering Sucad ara, est.)	greenmand YES	NO UNK				
USE ON	124, DESCRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED (Events which	resulted in Injury						
ONER'S								
ONER'S		n, and city, and city		<del>- 1 </del>				
CORONER'S USE	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and rejimber, or location	/	DATE produces. I the TVDE NAME	TIN 2 OF CORDUSE INSPIRE AND	ANT			
CORONER'S	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and rejimper, or location 126. SIGNATURE OF CORTILER / DEPUTY COROLER.	127.		TITLE OF CORONER / DEPUTY COR				
COBONER'S	125. LOCATION OF INJURY (Street and number or location in the signature of contines) DEPUTY COROLES  LEE SIGNATURE OF CORTINES / DEPUTY COROLES  LEE A B C	127.	DATE mm/20.000) 124 TYPE NAME 101001004532999					



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF YOLO
This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the YOLO COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER.

DATE ISSUED

MAY 1 4 2020

This copy is not valid unless prepared on an engraved border, displaying the date, seal and signature of the Clerk-Recorder

